
 

End of Sale Notice 

Notification Date:  02-June-2014 
Revision:  09-June-2014 (see new support schedule)   
Effective Date:  06-Oct-2014 for material specified 
Subject:  End of Sale of G450 MP80 Configuration   
Theatre/Region: All 

Summary 
Effective Oct 06, 2014, Avaya will no longer sell (make commercially available) the G450 
MP80 configuration highlighted in table 1 below.  

Avaya will make every effort to have a supply of these products available for orders, but 
cannot guarantee product availability through their end of sale dates. Avaya reserves the 
right to manage and/or limit order quantities, substitute like materials, or to cancel orders 
if supply is exhausted prior to the End of Sale dates in this notice.  

 
Manufacturer  Discontinued  Codes and Migration Strategy 
Manufacturer Discontinued Codes  
 

The following Avaya material codes will be manufacturer discontinued as of Oct 6, 2014. 
 

Material Code Description 

700407802 G450 MP80 W/POWER SUPPLY 

700459456 G450 MP80 W/POWER SUPPLY NON-GSA 

 
Table 1: List of End of Sale codes 
 
Note: Starting on July 1, 2014, the material codes above will be changed to 
“Manufactured Retired upon Stock Depletion” (MRSD) status. As its name implies, the 
material codes will continue to be available for sale as long as there is stock. When the 
stock is depleted, existing quote(s) will need to be revised using the new replacement 
codes in Table 2 under the Migration Strategy section. 
 
Migration Strategy 
Avaya has offered the new G450 MP160 configuration below as the replacement 
product. Note that this new configuration comes with an embedded MP160 Daughter 
Board that offer twice as much DSP channel capacity as the discontinued G450 MP80 
configuration.  
 

Material Code Description 

700506955 G450 MP160  MEDIA  GATEWAY 

700506956 G450 MP160  MEDIA GATEWAY NON GSA 



 

© 2012 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. 

 
Table 2: List of replacement codes 
 
If you have questions, or would like more information about additional Avaya products, 
please contact your Avaya representative or Avaya authorized Partner.   
 

Schedule 
 

Material code changed to MRSD status  01-July-2014 

Automatic EoS Notification via GPPC 06-Aug-2014 

End of Sale Date (when material codes changed to D 
status ) 

06-Oct-2014 

End of Manufacturer Support for SOFTWARE * 06-Oct-2020 

End of Manufacturer Support for HARDWARE * 06-Oct-2020 

Last day to purchase system expansions  N/A 

Targeted End of Services Support ** 06-Oct-2023 
 
* Per Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy 
**Avaya Services may revise the Target End of Services Support date based on the availability of quality repair parts 
and/or technical support expertise.  Customers should always consult any available product Services Support 
Notices for final information on product supportability. 

 



 

© 2012 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. 

 

Service and Warranty 
Avaya will continue to honor previously executed enhanced warranty, post-warranty and service 

contracts in accordance with the terms of those agreements.  Avaya is not responsible 
for any support or maintenance commitments made by Business Partners or other 
service providers.  Additional information concerning Avaya Services can be found on 
the Services Offer Information Web site.  
 
Renewals of existing Avaya service contracts covering this product will be for at least 3 
years 
 

Additional Information 
 

Avaya website: 
http://www.avaya.com 
 

Avaya End-of-Sale Notices: 
http://support.avaya.com 
 
Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy: 
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098 
  
or 
 
http://support.avaya.com >> More Resources >> More >> Avaya Product Lifecycle 
Policy 
 
 

 
 

http://www.avaya.com/usa/services/
http://www.avaya.com/
http://support.avaya.com/
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098
http://support.avaya.com/

